

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15380/2013

ALPHONSE ANTONY LOBO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEXANDER PAIS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the copy of the pleadings has been served on the Ld.counsel for respondent No.1. Respondent No.1 is granted time for filing counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner further submits that the details of the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.6 has been received. Granted time for taking steps to bring the lrs. on record.

ITEM NO.83 -2- Contd.....2

It is further submitted by the petitioner that he proposes to file an application for deletion of respondent Nos. 10 and 14. Time is granted.
List the matter on 20.1.2014.

| | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | Registrar |