

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15380/2013

ALPHONSE ANTONY LOBO

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ALEXANDER PAIS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe learned counsel for the petitioner is granted last chance
for taking steps against the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.6.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

The served respondents are granted time for filing Counter
affidavit.

List the matter on 7.7.2014.

|
|mg|
||(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar|
|