

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15380/2013

ALPHONSE ANTONY LOBO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEXANDER PAIS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the respondent Nos. 6 & 8 are dead and an application for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of these deceased respondents has been filed which is defective. Ld.counsel shall rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application within a period of four weeks.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for

Signature Not Verified

the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.09.17

unserved respondent No.3.

10:47:45 IST

Reason:

.....2

The office report proceeds to state that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of the respondent Nos.10, 12 & 14 from the array of parties. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list

thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB