

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15380/2013

ALPHONSE ANTONY LOBO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEXANDER PAIS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Abhishek Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.3.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent Nos.6 & 8.

The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. A

wait orders and list thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2016.04.06
16:47:45 TLT
Reason:

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar