

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016 In  
Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15380/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
26/09/2012 in WA No. 4742/2011 passed by the High Court Of  
Karnataka At Bangalore)

ALPHONSE ANTONY LOBO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEXANDER PAIS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and  
c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 28/04/2016 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel  
for the petitioner to file better affidavit  
explaining the cause of delay in filing applciation  
for substitution to bring on record the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 6 and 8.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Narula ]  
Court Master

RANI BHARDWAJ  
Date: 2016.04.29  
15:57:07 IST  
Reason: