

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
15380/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2012  
in WA No. 4742/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Bangalore)

ALPHONSE ANTONY LOBO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEXANDER PAIS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record)

Date : 09/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application praying for discharge of  
advocate on record for the petitioner. Learned counsel  
for the applicant submits that several unsuccessful  
efforts were made to contact the petitioner.

Sufficient cause has been made out to allow the  
application. Application is allowed accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER