

>

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15380/2013
ALPHONSE ANTONY LOBO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEXANDER PAIS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Parikshit P.Angadi,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice of alternative arrangement sent to the sole petitioner
has been returned unserved. Therefore, the matter shall be
processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
further directions.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB