

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15380/2013

(Arising out of final judgment/order dated 26.09.2012 in W.A No.4742/2011(LR) passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

ALPHONSE ANTONY LOBO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEXANDER PAIS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) None.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The notice issued to the sole petitioner for making alternative arrangements in view of the earlier counsel seeking discharge has been received back with the endorsement that the addressee has passed away.

The petition, thus, stand disposed of as having abated.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER