

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15380/2013

ALPHONSE ANTONY LOBO (DEAD) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEXANDER PAIS (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 13-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Spare copies have not been filed in respect of the legal representatives of respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

Await orders of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in respect of the application filed for substitution in respect of deceased respondent Nos.6 and 8.

K BABU
Registrar