

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2016, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
15380/2013

ALPHONSE ANTONY LOBO (DEAD) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEXANDER PAIS (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions (with I.A. No. 4 & 5)

Date : 11-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. M. Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Compliance of Order dated 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2018, necessary  
requisites have been filed for effecting service on the Lrs. of  
deceased respondent nos. 1 & 3.

Delay in filing application for substitution in respect  
of deceased respondent nos. 6 & 8 is condoned. Substitution  
allowed. Office to proceed.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)