

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15380/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2012 in WA No. 4742/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

ALPHONSE ANTONY LOBO (DEAD) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEXANDER PAIS (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 18-03-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Ravichandra Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Shashank Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha D., Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list for final hearing/disposal on a non-miscellaneous day
in the week commencing 22.07.2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR